Directors of the Company, the consent of the shareholders of the Company, be and is hereby 
accorded to revise the remuneration of Mr. Amar Doshi (DIN:00856635), Chairman & Managing 
Director of the Company with effect from April 01, 2022, as follows:- 

Salary ₹ 2,35,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand) per month. 
Perquisites 

He will be entitled to furnish/non-furnished accommodation or House Rent 
Allowance in lieu thereof, Gas, Water, Electricity Expenses, Medical Expenses, 
Leave Travel Allowance for self and family, Club Fees, Car & Telephone Expenses,

[...]

Directors of the Company, the consent of the shareholders of the Company, be and is hereby 
accorded to revise the remuneration of Mr. Karan Doshi (DIN:06690242), Whole-Time Director of 
the Company with effect from April 01, 2022, as follows:- 

Salary ₹ 2,05,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand) per month. 
Perquisites He will be entitled to furnish/non-furnished accommodation or House Rent 

Allowance in lieu thereof, Gas, Water, Electricity Expenses, Medical Expenses, 
Leave Travel Allowance for self and family, Club Fees, Car & Telephone Expenses,

[...]

leadership and guidance and based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee, the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on May 12, 2022, revised the 
remuneration payable to Mr. Amar Doshi (DIN:00856635) with effect from April 01, 2022, as 
follow: 

Salary ₹ 2,35,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand) per month. 
Perquisites He will be entitled to furnish/non-furnished accommodation or House Rent 

Allowance in lieu thereof, Gas, Water, Electricity Expenses, Medical Expenses, 
Leave Travel Allowance for self and family, Club Fees, Car & Telephone Expenses,

[...]

leadership and guidance and based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee, the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on May 12, 2022, revised the 
remuneration payable to Mr. Karan Doshi (DIN:06690242) with effect from April 01, 2022, as 
follow: 

Salary ₹ 2,05,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand) per month. 
Perquisites He will be entitled to furnish/non-furnished accommodation or House Rent 

Allowance in lieu thereof, Gas, Water, Electricity Expenses, Medical Expenses, 
Leave Travel Allowance for self and family, Club Fees, Car & Telephone Expenses,